What We’ve Heard So Far: Visioning Survey
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Age Household Size Years in Manchester Household Income Household Tenure Months/Year in Manchester
70 orBetter | 11% More than 5 | 49, I don't live in Mbis | 29 Over $200,000 | 389%, Other | 3% 1012 months | 92%
60-69 | 21% 5 | 129% More than 20 years | 46% $140,000 - $199,999 | 25% | X .
50-59 | 30% + | 249 1010 20 years | 19% $85,000 - $139,999 | 22% ront my home/eperiment | 8% 7-9 months | 2%,
40-49 | 26% $55,000 - $84,999 | 89 lown a con dominium | 59
30.39 7% 3 14% 6 to 10 years ]6% $35,000 - $54,999 4% | N 30/ 4-6 months 2%
2029 | 3% 2 | 36% 110 5years | 15% $25000- $34999 20 y ()
Under 20 | 19, 1 {10% Lessthan 1 year | 19, $0-$24,999 |29/, | own a single family home | 81 9% 0-3 months | 39/
1 6 1 9 1 How informed do they feel about issues facing the Town?
respondents have households respondents have households
with children under 18 someone over the age of 65

18% 15% 1

Very informed M Somewhatinformed FNeutral B Somewhatuninformed M Very uninformed
How often do they...

goto a get out on shop or attend attend board or
walk in town? bicycle in town? local beach? the harbor? dine in town? town meeting? committee meeting?

23% 63%|  38% ' |66%|  [43% 12%
39%, 33% @ 33% 41%
23% 1% 24% 42%

REGULARLY 12 %

OCCASIONALLY

25%
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NEVER 3% 42 % 2%
&
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Haven'’t completed the Visioning Survey yet? Take it at:
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Environmental
sustainability and
climate change
resiliency

Strong local economy
with a variety of
commercial activity

Managed growth/
development to
balance revenues
and sustain public
services, facilities, and
infrastructure

Recreation facilities
including parks,
playgrounds and

playing fields

Inclusive and
supportive community
for people of all ages

and walks of life

Fiscally responsible
local government

A high quality school
system

Open space and
natural resources
including the harbor,
beaches, water
resources, and
conservation areas

Well maintained public
infrastructure (water,
sewer, stormwater,

roads and sidewalks)
community)
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How do they feel about the Town and future changes?

Respondents were asked to indicate their level of agreement/disagreement with a series of statements. Here are some of the responses:

B Greatest asset votes

y e : . : ’
Overall, I am satisfied with municipal services. B Greatest challenge votes

“I support prioritizing access to our beaches and harbor for residents and limiting any
additional access for non-residents.”

“I support encouraging more non-residential growth as a means of expanding the town’s
tax base to fund public facilities and infrastructure.”

“I support funding public facilities and infrastructure with proposition 2 1/2 tax
overrides as needed.”

“The Town should support the private development of affordable housing for low and
moderate income households.”
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Haven’t completed the Visioning Survey yet? Take it at:
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Ability to get around
using different modes
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What community values are most important to respondents?
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Rich variety of civic
and cultural programs,
events, and facilities

Active community
participation,

I]ﬁl]

Housing options for
a range of household
incomes and life stages

communication, and
spirit of volunteerism

Low crime rate/personal safety
22
Community spirit/sense of community
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Housing options

11 mj—— ] 46

Small town, rural character

243 — 41

Transportation options
81 89

Exceptional buildings

9 mjmmm 32

Natural landscape/scenic views

232 — 33

Variety of neighborhoods
21 41
Town Center

234 I e 109

Beaches

361 — 46

Harbor

259 — 56

Support for seniors

46 mE— 60

Recreational programs

43 mmmmj 25

Recreational resources

Public facilities (to support services)

17 — 144

Level of public services

59 — 107

Town’s greatest assets/challenges?




